

®

T.P.(C) No. 454 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.454/2003

MEENA SETH @ MEENA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI BHUSHAN SETH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondent. Dasti service is also permitted. Six weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose. If the service is not effected within the aforesaid period the T.P. will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITON (C) NO.454 OF 2003

Meena Seth @ Meena Kumari ... Petitioners

versus

Ravi Bhushan Seth ... Respondent

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondent. Dasti service is also permitted. Six weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose. If the service is not effected within the aforesaid period the T.P. will stand dismissed without further ref

erence to the Court.

.

.....J. (RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi;

January 19, 2004.