

T.P.(C) No. 454 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.454/2003

MEENA SETH @ MEENA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI BHUSHAN SETH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rakesh U.Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' thereafter is for filing rejoinder. The matter to come up thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER